
 
 
 

 
F. No. 4-10[4]/2015                          Dated: 09.02.2015  
 
 

Tender Notice 
 

 
ICAR – Central Research Institute for Dryland Agriculture [CRIDA], Hyderabad invites sealed  
tenders for providing housekeeping services for CRIDA, Hyderabad. 
 
1. Details of Tender Deposits:- 
 
Earnest Money Deposit : Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty thousand only) 
Security Deposit : Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rs. One lakh only) 
 
2. Tender schedule: 
 
Last date & time for submission of bid :     27.02.2015 at 1500 hours 
Date & time for opening of technical bid :  27.02.2015 at 1600 hours 
Date & time for opening of financial bid :   To be announced later  
 
Bids are invited under two-bid system from Registered / well- established/reputed firms for 
providing housekeeping services for CRIDA, Hyderabad on monthly contract basis for a period of 
one year subject to satisfactory performance of the vendor and its willingness to continue. 
 
Tender form and terms & conditions can be downloaded from the website http://www.crida.in.  
While submitting the tender document, an amount of Rs. 1,000/- may be enclosed in the form of 
DD on any Nationalized Bank payable in favour of "ICAR UNIT CRIDA A/C.".  Bids complete in 
all respects should be submitted on or before the last date and time i.e. 27.02.2015 / 1500 hours. 
 
  
 
 
 
 

DIRECTOR 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

[Indian Council of Agricultural Research] 
CENTRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOR DRYLAND AGRICULTURE 

 Santoshnagar :: Saidabad Post :: Hyderabad – 500 059  

 

 


